UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT
Second Merit List Admission 2024
BS Biotechnology

Sr# Form#

10

11

12

13

16147

16373

18495

17231

16930

18515

18095

15657

15831

18357

16719

17853

18373

Category

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

Student Name

Ahmed Maroof

Warisha Shahzad

Liza Shafiq

Areesha Wagar

Mahnoor Munir

Abdullah Tariq

Anab Kanwal

Isha Azam

Urooj Fatima

Ayela Batool

Abdullah Karim

Syed Danish Ali

Muhammad Tayyab
Akbar

Father Name Admission Program Gender Domicile
BS (Geology)
Muhammadmaroof Khan s 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS M

Biotechnology
BS Biotechnology

Shahzadnisar S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS F Poonch
Psychology
§ Pharm-D
Shafiqur Rehman F

S O: BS English T O: BS Biotechnology
B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering
Wagarsarwar Technology F Poonch
S O: BS Psychology T O: BS Biotechnology
BS Medical Lab Technology

Muhammadmunir Khan S 0: BS Biotechnology T O: BS F
Microbiology
BS (Botany)
Muhammadtariq S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS Medical Lab M
Technology
Abdulmalik B.Ed (Hons) / BS Education F Poonch

S O: BS Biotechnology
BS Medical Lab Technology

Muhammad Azamkhan |
S 0: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & F Poonch

Shekih
Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Biotechnology

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & F
Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Biotechnology

BS Medical Lab Technology

Sajjadhussain Shah i F Bagh
S O: BS (Botany) T O: BS Biotechnology

Imtiazhussain

BS Biotechnology

Muhammadkarim M
S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS Psychology
BS Biotechnology
Dilshad Hussainshah S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS M
Medical Lab Technology
Akbarhussain B5 Biotechnology M Sudhnoti

S O: BS English T O: BS Forensic Sciences

.M

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

o.M

850

761

717

780

704

775

706

662

754

712

767

722

698

50%

38.64

34.59

32.59

35.45

32.00

35.23

32.09

30.09

34.27

32.36

34.86

32.82

31.73

HSSC

TM O.M 50%

1100

1100

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

544

632

726

601

711

628

691

728

600

635

520

610

616

24.73

28.73

30.25

27.32

29.63

26.17

28.79

30.33

25.00

26.46

23.64

25.42

25.67

Merit(100)

63.36

63.32

62.84

62.77

61.63

61.39

60.88

60.42

59.27

58.82

58.50

58.23

57.39

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

18058 AJK National

16377 AJK National

18368 AJK National
16632 AJK National

17773 AJK National

15879

16414

Note:

Category

KPK

Afghan
National

Student Name Father Name
Hafsa Shafique Shafigueahmed
Ghamzah Gul Arshadmehmood Khan

Khayan Abid Abidhussain
Sibgha Zareen Muhammadzareen Khan
Aman Sadagat Sadaqgatkhan
Ronaq Khattak Inamullah

Khalid Abdul Rahman Abdul Rahmanzafar Khan

Admission Committee

1.
2.
3.

Admission Program Gender

BS Psychology
S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS (Zoology)
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition &
Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Biotechnology
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS Psychology

BS Biotechnology

BS Biotechnology
S O: BS International Relations
DVM
S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS English
BS Forensic Sciences
S O: BS English T O: BS Biotechnology

DSA

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
Due date for the fee is 09- 11 October 2024 in DSA Office

Domicile

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Karak

Other

SsC

™M OM

1100 729

1100 687

1100 615

1100 655

1100 656

1100 968

1100 843

50%

33.14

31.23

27.95

29.77

29.82

44.00

38.32

HSSC

TM O.M 50%

1200 570 23.75

1200 568 23.67

1200 638 26.58

555 273 24.59

1100 528 24.00

1200 1021 42.54

1100 638 29.00

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC and Nomination where applicable)

In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

Merit(100)

56.89

54.89

54.54

54.37

53.82

86.54

67.32

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

Waiting






